
Question on Notice


No. 754


Asked on 24 May, 2005


MRS SCOTT ASKED THE DEPUTY PREMIER, TREASURER AND MINISTER FOR SPORT
(MR MACKENROTH)—

QUESTION:

(1) Will he outline the full amount allocated to Logan City organisations in the last financial year from the Gambling Community Benefit Fund (GCBF)?

(2) What are the organisations in the Woodridge Electorate which have received funding from the GCBF in this financial year and the amounts involved?


ANSWER:

(1) $929,874 was allocated through 58 grants in the Logan City area in the last financial year from the Gambling Community Benefit Fund.

(2) Listed below are the grant recipients in the Woodridge Electorate for this

financial year.


Albert Park Community Kindergarten Association Inc - $7,099; Assisting Collaborative Community Employment Services Inc (Access Inc) Woodridge -
$27,817; Assisting Collaborative Community Employment Support Services Inc (Access Inc) Woodridge - $26,730; Brisbane YMCA Youth Services – Logan -
$29,752; Creastmead Community Association Inc - $23,820; Ethnic
Communities Council of Logan Inc - $9,994; Harris Fields State School Parents
& Citizens Association - $30,000; Karakan Hostels - $2,326; Koongoora Inc -
$29,667; Logan & Neighbouring Areas Regional Tenants Assoc (LANARTA) -
$2,229; Logan Central Respite Centre Association Inc - $7,727; Logan City Netball Association Inc - $3,190; Logan City Youth Orchestra Inc - $5,180;
Logan District Gem Club Inc - $6,245; Logan District Orchid Society Inc -
$10,695; Logan Women’s Health Centre Inc - $23,470; Lutheran Community Care – Keystone Woodridge - $21,829; Madi Association of Queensland -
$5,000; Multilink Community Services Inc - $16,602; Nutcha Aboriginal and Torrest Strait Islanders Corporation for Economic and Community Development
- $20,916; Park Ridge Pony Club Inc - $10,659; Protect All Children Today Inc (PACT) - $13,985; Pukapuka Community of Queensland - $4,500; Queensland Police Citizens Youth Welfare Association – Logan City - $10,944; Radio Logan Inc - $7,228; Samoan Aoga Amata Parents Association – Logan City Inc -
$30,000; Sierra Leone Descendants Association of Queensland - $3,722; St Vincente de Paul – Woodridge Donation, Recycling and Distribution Centre -
$30,000; The Australian Daylily Society Inc - $14,697; Trinder Park Rest Home -
&27,744; Total 30 grants - $463,767

